

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8544/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in WP No.943/2007

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.SREE LAXMI TRADING CORPN. EXP.(INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARIFF AUTHORITY FOR MAJOR PORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the petition on 15th May, 2007.

Till that date, the auction shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master