

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8544/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in WP No. 943/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.SREE LAXMI TRADING CORPN. EXP.(INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARIFF AUTHORITY FOR MAJOR PORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ay the Counsel states that the petitioners are willing to p
demurrage charges in accordance with the Notification of 27th Ap
ril,
2007.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Stay to continue.

Liberty to mention before the Vacation Bench.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master