

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8544/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in WP No. 943/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.SREE LAXMI TRADING CORPN. EXP.(INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARIFF AUTHORITY FOR MAJOR PORTS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.

Mr. MPS Tomar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

for M/S. J.B. Dadachanji &amp; Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter on 20th June, 2007.

The statement made by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner on 15.5.2007 that the demurrage charges in  
accordance with the notification dated 27th April, 2007 shall  
be paid, shall be translated into a reality by tomorrow.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER